

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS: Jonathan David Rashmir, Owner/General Manager of Rumors Gentleman's Club located in Forest Park, was born on February 2, 1986, in Las Vegas, Nevada, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Mr. Rashmir is a graduate of the University of Nevada, Reno, and started working at Rumors Gentleman's Club in 2014, but has managed and facilitated all company operations since 2021, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Despite running a professional business, Mr. Rashmir continues to faithfully give back to his local community by donating and volunteering at several community-based events throughout the year, including the city's Annual Back To School Bash, Fun Fridays, Forest Park Day, Thanksgiving Turkey Drive and much more, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Mr. Rashmir has a variety of hobbies, such as playing the trumpet, sports cars, technology, basketball and traveling, but mostly enjoys spending quality time with his wife of two years, Danielle, and six-year-old son, Noah.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Forest Park City Council hereby recognizes Mr. Jonathan David Rashmir for his ongoing dedication, leadership and exemplary service to the residents, businesses and constituents of Forest Park, Georgia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this 5th day of February 2024 and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park to be affixed hereto:

Angelyne Butler, MPA

Mayor

Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1

Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3 Councilmember Dabouze Antoine Ward 2

Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4

Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5